Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102546632

Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ALM Properties, Inc. NLP IP Company Internal Address: Street Address: 220 Continental Dr., Ste. ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19713 Other_ Individual(s) citizenship____ ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: \square Yes \boxtimes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \boxtimes No Execution Date: December 20, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No. (s) see attached see attached 16479006 Additional number(s) attached x Yes x 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Jordan A. LaVine 340.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ... Internal Address: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER Enclosed & FELD, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: please charge any Street Address: 2005 Market Street, 22nd Fl. deficiency in payment or credit any One Commerce Square over payment to AC #50-1017 **State**: PA **Zi p**: 19103 City: Phila. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. Jordan A. LaVine Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 09/10/2003 GTON11 00000116 76479006

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0703

312-AFF

@\FC:A522

01 FC:8521

300.00 DP

SERIAL NO. 76/479,006 76/476,075 76/476,246 76/475,219 76/471,278 76/343,017	MARK CLE COUNSELOR JUDICIAL REVIEW OF DAMAGES NATIONAL JURY VERDICT REPORTER NEW JERSEY JURY VERDICT REPORTER THE GLOBAL 100 THE INSURANCE COVERAGE LAW BULLETIN
76/476,076	THE NEW YORK JURY VERDICT REPORTER
REG. NO.	MARK
2,621,470	EXEMPLARIS
2,618,644	LAW.COM
2,458,716	LAW.COM
2,607,459	THE MOBILE LAWYER
2,635,110	THE WESTERN MASSACHUSETTS LAW TRIBUNE
2,353,278	YOUR PORTAL TO THE LAW

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF . DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NLP IP COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NLP IP COMPANY" TO "ALM PROPERTIES, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2829945 8100

020791043

AUTHENTICATION: 2167145

DATE: 12-23-02

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 1/9/2003 5:05:28 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:/1 * DNIS:21210 * CSID:212 592 4900 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-54

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0705 DEC-20-2002 13:58

PATE OF DELAMARE
SENSETHER 480BTATE.03/03
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 02:30 PM 12/20/2002
020791043 - 2829945

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

First: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of NLP IP Company, a corporation organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "Pirst" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"First: The name of the Corporation is ALM Properties, Inc."

Second: That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held, with waiver of notice in accordance with Section 229 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Fourth: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

RV.

me: Stephen C. Jacobs

TOTAL P.03

TOTAL P. 05

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 1/9/2003 5:05:28 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:/1 * DNIS:21210 * CSID:212 592 4900 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-54

RECORDED: 08/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0706